

DENOTES CORRECTIONS MADE TO BID AMOUNT					BT Construction Inc.		Layne Heavy Civil Inc.		Concrete Works of Colorado			
201521653 33rd Street Outfall (31st and 36th Street Outfall) Segment - Arkins Court to Mountain Cement					305 days		Hartford Fire Insurance Co.		Travelers Casualty and Surety Co		Hartford Fire Insurance Co.	
Bid Item	Description	unit	unit cost	bid quantity	bid cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	
01-52.13	TEMPORARY OFFICE FACILITIES	LS	\$ 50,000.00	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 56,100.00	
2-3.4	REMOVE CONCRETE STREET INTERSECTION GUTTER (CROSSPAN) AND/OR VALLEY GUTTER	SF	\$ 5.00	2034	\$ 10,170.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 11,187.00	5.00	\$ 10,170.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 6,508.80	
2-3.5	REMOVE CONCRETE STREET PAVING	SF	\$ 10.00	8000	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 80,000.00	9.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 46,800.00	
2-11.1a	REMOVE EXISTING 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	\$ 15.00	55	\$ 825.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 15,400.00	100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 54.50	\$ 2,997.50	
2-12.1	REMOVE EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE	EA	\$ 1,000.00	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 3,090.00	
2-16.1	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	\$ 10.00	160	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,400.00	18.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 928.00	
2-16.2	REMOVE WOOD FENCE	LF	\$ 7.00	180	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,680.00	11.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,890.00	
2-16.3a	REMOVE SINGLE SWING GATE	LF	\$ 30.00	40	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,080.00	25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 460.00	
2-17.3	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIGN	EA	\$ 1,000.00	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 5,280.00	
2-17.3	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIGN	EA	\$ 400.00	6	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 540.00	235.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,230.00	
2-17.3	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIGN	EA	\$ 500.00	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 690.00	
2-17.7	RELOCATE EXISTING UTILITY	LS	\$ 10,000.00	5	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	7,300.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 20,650.00	
2-17.7	RELOCATE EXISTING UTILITY	LS	\$ 10,000.00	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	
2-20b	REMOVE RAILROAD TRACKS	LF	\$ 75.00	200	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	95.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 10,300.00	
02-22.13	VIBRATION ASSESSMENT	LS	\$ 10,000.00	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 45,900.00	
02-8216.10	CERTIFIED ASBESTOS INSPECTOR (CABI)/AIR MONITOR	LS	\$ 100,000.00	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 179,000.00	\$ 179,000.00	
3-2	HAULING OF CONTAMINATED SOIL TO DENVER/ARAPAHOE DISPOSAL SITE (DADS)	TON	\$ 20.00	29000	\$ 580,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 464,000.00	14.00	\$ 406,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 783,000.00	
3-2	HAULING OF CONTAMINATED SOIL TO DENVER/ARAPAHOE DISPOSAL SITE (DADS)	TON	\$ 30.00	2900	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 139,200.00	60.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 182,700.00	
3-3	HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL	TON	\$ 300.00	200	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 45,000.00	
3-4	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	\$ 30.00	4075	\$ 122,250.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 44,825.00	0.10	\$ 407.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 387,125.00	
3-7a	HEALTH & SAFETY PLAN	LS	\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 211,000.00	\$ 211,000.00	
3-7b	MATERIAL MANAGEMENT PLAN	LS	\$ 75,000.00	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	290,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 287,000.00	\$ 287,000.00	
5-2a	SUBGRADE MATERIAL (SELECT BACKFILL)	TON	\$ 15.00	14000	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 224,000.00	10.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 217,000.00	
5-7	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIALS (CLSM)	CY	\$ 90.00	160	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 25,280.00	146.00	\$ 23,360.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 29,120.00	
5-8	CRUSHED GRAVEL BASE COURSE (CDOT CLASS 6 ROAD BASE)	TON	\$ 26.00	2580	\$ 67,080.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 159,960.00	33.00	\$ 85,140.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 70,950.00	
5-9	PERMEATION GROUTING	LF	\$ 1,700.00	316	\$ 537,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 410,800.00	1,840.00	\$ 581,440.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 524,560.00	
12-3.3	4' CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SF	\$ 15.00	440	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 4,620.00	10.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 8,360.00	
12-5.1	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING	SF	\$ 25.00	8000	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 240,000.00	15.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 252,000.00	
12-13	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT AROUND PIPE	CY	\$ 500.00	225	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 155,250.00	495.00	\$ 111,375.00	\$ 518.00	\$ 116,550.00	
16-1	SECURITY FENCE	LF	\$ 25.00	1000	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,000.00	90.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 11,500.00	
16-2a	SINGLE SWING GATE	EA	\$ 3,000.00	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	2,475.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 4,960.00	
16-2b	DOUBLE SWING GATE	EA	\$ 4,000.00	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	1,465.00	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,470.00	
16-3	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	\$ 40.00	160	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,400.00	60.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 9,280.00	
16-4	WOOD FENCE	LF	\$ 50.00	180	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,200.00	41.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,200.00	
16-5	SINGLE STEEL POST GUARDRAIL	LF	\$ 50.00	470	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 45,590.00	225.00	\$ 105,750.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 49,820.00	
16-7	PERMANENT BARRICADES	LF	\$ 5.00	1000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,000.00	49.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 106,000.00	
20-2ce	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, SX, RAP 20%, N=100, 64-22.	SY-IN	\$ 7.50	8250	\$ 61,875.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 66,000.00	7.00	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 54,450.00	
20-3ce	ASPHALT BASE COURSE, S, RAP 20%, N=100, 64-22.	SY-IN	\$ 7.50	37000	\$ 277,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 222,000.00	5.60	\$ 207,200.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 207,200.00	
20-4	ASPHALT ROTOMILL	SY-IN	\$ 5.00	500	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 1,325.00	
22-1	EARTHWORK	SY	\$ 20.00	580	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 87,000.00	66.00	\$ 38,280.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 51,620.00	
27-1	STEEL SHEET PILING	LF	\$ 140.00	4420	\$ 618,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,420.00	1.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 477,360.00	
34-2.3g	24" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III	LF	\$ 125.00	59	\$ 7,375.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 8,142.00	156.00	\$ 9,204.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,310.00	
34-6.1	BOX CULVERT - CAST-IN-PLACE	LF	\$ 2,500.00	201	\$ 502,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 703,500.00	3,500.00	\$ 703,500.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 627,120.00	
34-6.2a	PRECAST 4' x 2' RCBC, CLASS III	LF	\$ 1,350.00	340	\$ 459,000.00	\$ 3,775.00	\$ 1,283,500.00	2,000.00	\$ 680,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,360,000.00	
34-7.1a	8" DIAMETER ASTM D-3034 SDR 35, PVC PIPE	LF	\$ 102.00	936	\$ 95,472.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 79,560.00	87.00	\$ 81,432.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 149,760.00	
34-11.6zc	120" RPMP BY JACKING/BORING	LF	\$ 6,700.00	316	\$ 2,117,200.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 1,532,600.00	8,500.00	\$ 2,686,000.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 1,839,120.00	
34-11.9zc	120" RPMP BY OPEN CUT (for SN & PN see additional notes)	LF	\$ 2,500.00	62	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 213,900.00	2,320.00	\$ 143,840.00	\$ 3,790.00	\$ 234,980.00	
34-12.1a	4' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE A BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE	EA	\$ 6,000.00	4	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 9,000.00	7,600.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	
34-12.1a	4' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE A BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE	EA	\$ 7,000.00	7	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 26,250.00	4,600.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 48,300.00	
34-12.2a	5' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE A BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE	EA	\$ 7,000.00	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 4,140.00	
34-12.7	CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE	EA	\$ 60,000.00	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 65,650.00	\$ 65,650.00	77,500.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 163,000.00	\$ 163,000.00	
34-12.7	CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE	EA	\$ 50,000.00	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 48,500.00	67,400.00	\$ 67,400.00	\$ 97,700.00	\$ 97,700.00	
34-12.7	CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE	EA	\$ 80,000.00	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	95,400.00	\$ 95,400.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	
34-14.1m	42" RCP PRECAST BEND - See additional notes for class	EA	\$ 10,600.00	6	\$ 63,600.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	19,600.00	\$ 117,600.00	\$ 59,800.00	\$ 358,800.00	
34-14.1y	120" RCP PRECAST BEND - See additional notes for class	EA	\$ 30,000.00	2	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 30,750.00	\$ 61,500.00	40,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 49,800.00	\$ 99,600.00	

DENOTES CORRECTIONS MADE TO BID AMOUNT						BT Construction Inc.		Layne Heavy Civil Inc.	Concrete Works of Colorado		
201521653	33rd Street Outfall (31st and 36th Street Outfall) Segment - Arkins Court to Mountain Cement				305 days	Hartford Fire Insurance Co.		Travelers Casualty and Surety Co	Hartford Fire Insurance Co.		
Bid Item	Description	unit	unit cost	bid quantity	bid cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
34-15.1a	SANITARY SEWER TAP LOCATION AND VERIFICATION	EA	\$ 500.00	5	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00
34-15.3	UTILITY EXPLORATORY INVESTIGATION	EA	\$ 1,500.00	10	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 3,100.00	405.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$419.00	\$ 4,190.00
34-16.2b	SINGLE #16 VALLEY INLET	EA	\$ 3,500.00	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$3,490.00	\$ 3,490.00
34-17.3c	12" DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER BY-PASS PUMPING	LF	\$ 20.00	70	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,300.00	117.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$162.00	\$ 11,340.00
40-1	SEEDING AND MULCHING	SF	\$ 1.50	50000	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 12,500.00	0.50	\$ 25,000.00	\$0.20	\$ 10,000.00
40-6	DECORATIVE LANDSCAPING	EA	\$ 100.00	6	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	2,300.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$393.00	\$ 2,358.00
40-6	DECORATIVE LANDSCAPING	EA	\$ 2,000.00	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$3,140.00	\$ 3,140.00
40-12	REPLACE TREE (>6" DIAMETER)	EA	\$ 3,000.00	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
41-1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	\$204,423.66	1	\$ 204,423.66	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 93,500.00	141,000.00	\$ 141,000.00	\$394,000.00	\$ 394,000.00
43-1d	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (SCENARIO 4) See SCS 23.0	LS	\$100,000.00	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$85,600.00	\$ 85,600.00
44-1	DEWATERING	LS	\$ 50,000.00	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 41,500.00	70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$273,000.00	\$ 273,000.00
44-2	WATER TREATMENT	LS	\$200,000.00	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 126,500.00	\$ 126,500.00	900,000.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$93,100.00	\$ 93,100.00
45-2	QUALITY CONTROL TESTING	LS	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 18,700.00	17,300.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$18,300.00	\$ 18,300.00
46-2	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	\$ 150.00	610	\$ 91,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,440.00	18.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$5.80	\$ 3,538.00
47-1	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 25,900.00	205,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$36,800.00	\$ 36,800.00
47-2	SURVEY MONUMENTATION	EA	\$ 725.00	10	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$1,470.00	\$ 14,700.00
50-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	\$340,706.11	1	\$ 340,706.11	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	283,236.50	\$ 283,236.50	\$750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00
	BASE BID AMOUNT				\$ 8,330,686.77		7,488,124.00		\$ 9,897,790.00		\$ 11,450,310.30
	TEXTURA CPM FEE AMOUNT						\$ 8,985.75		\$ 11,877.35		\$ 13,740.37
	TOTAL BID AMOUNT						7,497,109.75		9,909,667.35		11,464,050.67